
Samford University  
MAT General Student Expenses 

Yearly Program Fees: 
Year 1: $510 – KINE 559 
Year 2: $300 – KINE 660 

Samford University: 

Tuition https://www.samford.edu/departments/files/Financial_Services/2019-
2020-Grad-Tuition-Worksheet.pdf 

Campus Life Fee $100 / Semester / Fall and Spring 
Technology Fee $175 / Semester / Fall and Spring 
Parking $30.00/yr 
ESS Compliance Software $60.00 (one time fee- covers 2 years) 

MAT Program:  

Background Check ~$42.00 
Professional Liability Insurance ~$50/yr 
Drug screen COVERED in PROGRAM YEARLY FEE 
ACLS, PALS (CPR) COVERED in PROGRAM YEARLY FEE 
Name badges COVERED in PROGRAM YEARLY FEE 
SEATA Student Conference - Atlanta COVERED in PROGRAM YEARLY FEE 
Additional Apparel (optional) ~ $80/year 
Laptop Computer (if not already owned) $500-1,000  
Books ~$2,500 for both years 
NATA Student Member Dues (national & state) ~$80/year 
Additional Drug Screen (as needed) $40 per screen 

MAT Clinical: 

Student Lab Kit/Supplies  COVERED in PROGRAM YEARLY FEE 
Lab Apparel (2 shirts;2 polo; 1 shorts) COVERED in PROGRAM YEARLY FEE 
Travel to Clinical Sites * ~ $250 year 
Parking at Clinical Sites ** ~ $30 year 

Other Expenditures: 

ALATA Annual Meeting- Birmingham (optional) $40 each meeting / registration only, travel and 
housing extra 

SEATA Annual Meeting- Atlanta (optional) $60 each meeting / registration only, travel and 
housing extra 

NATA Annual Meeting – Location Varies (optional) $99 each meeting/ registration only, travel and 
housing extra 

Board of Certification, INC. Examination $300.00  
 

* Distance calculated from Samford University to most distant clinical site (currently 14 miles) at 20 MPG and $2.50 per 
gallon.  

** Parking at most clinical sites is complementary. The program maintains one site where complementary parking is 
available, but not adjacent to the facility. Students may choose paid parking at this site. 
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